
First Name Last Name Professional Title Affiliation Phone Email

Nasim Afsar Chief Ambulatory Officer and Executive for ACOs UC Irvine nafsar@uci.edu

Bishoy Anastasi Director, Clinical Research Finance UC Los Angeles 310-794-0545 banastasi@mednet.ucla.edu

Nick Anderson Director of Informatics UC Davis (206) 227-3133 nranderson@ucdavis.edu

Molly Belinski Manager, Participant Recruitment and Consulting Services UC San Francisco Molly.Belinski@ucsf.edu

Lars Berglund Associate Vice Chancellor for Biomedical Research UC Davis lberglund@ucdavis.edu

Marlene Berro Director, FDA Affairs UC Los Angeles MBerro@mednet.ucla.edu

Daniela Bota Senior Associate Dean for Clinical Research UC Irvine 714-456-7214 dbota@uci.edu

Elizabeth Boystak Administrative Specialist UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles EBoystak@mednet.ucla.edu

Hema Buddha Clinical Research Program Administrator UC Riverside 314-856-8209 hema.buddha@medsch.ucr.edu

Atul Butte Doctor UC San Francisco. UC Health (650) 799-7293 admin@buttelab.org

Carrie Byington Executive Vice President, UC Health (incoming) UC Office of the President coker@tamu.edu

Jessica Castillo Administrative Analyst, CTSI UC Los Angeles jecastillo@mednet.ucla.edu

Christina Chambers Professor Pediatrics UC San Diego 858-246-1704 chchambers@ucsd.edu

Jinah Chang Research Compliance Principal Analyst UC Irvine jinahec@hs.uci.edu

Harold Collard
Associate Vice Chancellor of Clinical Research, Director of Clinical & 

Translational Science Institute
UC San Francisco Harold.Collard@ucsf.edu

Dan Cooper UC BRAID Chair; Director, ICTS UC Irvine ewhitton@uci.edu

Kristin Craun Director UC Los Angeles (310) 983-3150 kristin.craun@research.ucla.edu

Lisa Dahm Director UCHDW, CDI2 UC Health ldahm@uci.edu

Jordan Daniel TIN Outreach and Project Manager UC Los Angeles jordandaniel@mednet.ucla.edu

Christopher Denny Leader, Center for Translational Technologies; Professor, Pediatrics UC Los Angeles (310) 825-0704 CDenny@mednet.ucla.edu

Steve Dubinett Associate Vice Chancellor for Research, Director UCLA CTSI UC Los Angeles 310-267-2725 sdubinett@mednet.ucla.edu

Elizabeth Engel Chief Strategy Officer UC Office of the President 510-631-8212 elizabeth.engel@ucop.edu

Gary Firestein Director, ACTRI; UC BRAID Executive Committee UC San Diego transmed@ucsd.edu

Charles Friedman Division Chief, Learning and Knowledge Systems Univ. of Michigan Medical School cpfried@umich.edu

Denise Gellene Director of Science Communication UC Los Angeles 310-2068547 dgellene@mednet.ucla.edu

Dan Geschwind Gordon & Virginia MacDonald Professor UC Los Angeles (310) 794-6570 dhg@mednet.ucla.edu

Adrijana Gombosev Accrual and Retention Consult Service Manager UC Irvine (949) 824-5265 agombose@uci.edu

David Grady Program Coordinator UC BRAID david@ucbraid.org

Angela Griffiths Research Communications Director, UCSD ACTRI UC San Diego agorzeman@ucsd.edu

Cora Han Executive Director and Chief Health Data Officer UC Office of the President 510-987-0807 Cora.Han@ucop.edu

Erik Henricson Asst. Prof. of PM&R & Dir. CTSC RKS UC Davis 301-466-2531 ehenricson@ucdavis.edu

Deborah Herman Project Manager UC Los Angeles dkherman@mednet.ucla.edu

Laurie Herraiz UC BRAID Director UC BRAID (415) 514-8058 Laurie.Herraiz@ucbraid.org

Lisa Hinojosa Research Development and Trial Innovation Manager UC Irvine 714-353-1341 lisahino@uci.edu

Erick Jenkins Manager, UC Davis Health Contracts UC Davis (530) 219-4865 ekjenkins@ucdavis.edu

Andrew Jones Research Policy Manager UC Office of the President (510) 987-0432 andrew.jones@ucop.edu

Sharmeela Kaushal Assistant Director, Biorepository UC Riverside ccbr@ad.ucsd.edu

Sohaib  Kazmi Communications Coordinator UC Los Angeles SKazmi@mednet.ucla.edu

Roberta Keller Professor UC San Francisco (415) 407-1974 Roberta.keller@ucsf.edu

Michael Kurilla Director, Division of Clinical Innovation, NCATS NCATS, NIH Michael.kurilla@nih.gov

Rick Larsen Director UC San Francisco 415-502-4854 rick.larsen@ucsf.edu

Sunmin Lee Sr. Industry Contract Officer UC Los Angeles sunminlee@mednet.ucla.edu

David Lo Senior Associate Dean, Research UC Riverside david.lo@ucr.edu

Greg Loge Systemwide Cybersecurity Audit Director UC Office of the President 510-987-9455 greg.loge@ucop.edu

Kitty Lombardo Executive Director UC Davis 916-703-9136 vmlombardo@ucdavis.edu

Carmela Lomonaco Associate director, Administration UC San Francisco Carmela.lomonaco@ucsf.edu
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Anthony Magit Clinical Professor of Surgery UC San Diego, Rady Children's 858-395-5620 amagit@ucsd.edu

Eric Mah Assistant Dean, Clinical & Translational Research UC San Diego emah@ucsd.edu

Sanaz Masha Principal Contract Officer & Work Leader UC San Diego smasha@ucsd.edu

Tamika Merrick Director, Clinical Trials Contracts & Strategic Relations (CTC&SR) UC Los Angeles 310-794-8765 TMerrick@mednet.ucla.edu

Mark Mimnaugh UCLA IRB Assistant Director UC Los Angeles 310-825-4804 mmimnaugh@research.ucla.edu

Arash Naeim Chief Medical Officer for Clinical Research UC Los Angeles 310-794-8118 anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu

Christy Navarro Health Library Informaticist UC Davis (916) 541-7404 cenavarro@ucdavis.edu

Dele Ogunseitan UC Presidential Chair Professor UC Irvine Oladele.Ogunseitan@uci.edu

Patrick Oh Associate Director, CIS UC San Francisco 510.274.0256 patrick.oh@ucsf.edu

Antonia Petruse Director, Embedded Clinical Research Innovation (ECRI) UC Los Angeles 310-794-0367 apetruse@mednet.ucla.edu

Michael Pfeffer Assistant Vice Chancellor & Chief Information Officer UC Los Angeles 310-267-9316 mpfeffer@mednet.ucla.edu

Mark Pletcher Professor of Epidemiology and Biostatistics UC San Francisco (415) 385-3738 mpletcher@epi.ucsf.edu

Andria Pontello Chief Administrative Officer UC Irvine apontell@uci.edu

Michael Potter Professor, Family and Community Medicine UC San Francisco 415-533-7572 michael.potter@ucsf.edu

Moore Rhys Asst. Director, Education & Quality Improvement UC Los Angeles 310-794-6339 moore.rhys@research.ucla.edu

Joni Ricks-Oddie Director, UCI ICTS BERD Unit UC Irvine (949) 824-0513 jricksod@uci.edu

Maria Rutecki Senior Industry Contract Officer UC Los Angeles (310) 794-8322 mrutecki@mednet.ucla.edu

Rachael Sak Director UC Quality /Population Health, UC Health UC Office of the President 510.987.0830 rachael.sak@ucop.edu

Sarahmay Sanchez Director, Coordination Services and Education UC Los Angeles 310-794-0283 sosanchez@mednet.ucla.edu

Valerie Sanchez IRB Reliance Administrator UC Irvine 949-824-7735 valerie.ms@uci.edu

Lauren Sanfilippo Assistant Director, Industry Contracts UC San Diego 858-822-4784 lsanfilippo@ucsd.edu

Catherine Sarkisian Doctor UC Los Angeles csarkisian@mednet.ucla.edu

Margaret Schneider Associate Director of UCI ICTS UC Irvine margaret.schneider@uci.edu

Ida Sim Professor UC San Francisco 650-281-7384 ida.sim@ucsf.edu

Anne Skinner UCLA CTSA CAO UC Los Angeles dkherman@mednet.ucla.edu

Monica Smith Industry Contracts Officer UC San Francisco Monica.Smith@ucsf.edu

Andrea Sorensen Administrative Director, Value-Based Care Research Consortium UC Los Angeles asorensen@mednet.ucla.edu

Tye Stallard Auditor UC Office of the President (510) 987-9543 tye.stallard@ucop.edu

Diana Stephens Education Administrator UC Irvine 714-812-5766 dvigil1@uci.edu

Fred Stevenson Clinical Trials Recruitment Program Manager UC Davis (916) 230-7295 fstevenson@ucdavis.edu

Tam Tran Assistant Director, Sponsored Projects UC Irvine (949) 824-7813 tamkt@uci.edu

John Tupin IRB Director UC Davis 916-703-9146 jdtupin@ucdavis.edu

Elizabeth Vasile Program Manager, Community and Special Populations Engaged Research UC Davis (916) 703-9210 evasile@ucdavis.edu

Joe Wagner Director UC Davis, UC DDC joewagner@ucdavis.edu

Matt Wolfe EMR Research Supervisor UC Davis (916) 703-5704 mjwolfe@ucdavis.edu

Ted Wun Professor of Medicine UC Davis 916-734-3772 twun@ucdavis.edu

Marianne Zachariah Administrator UC Los Angeles mzachariah@mednet.ucla.edu

Robynn Zender community health research manager UC Irvine (949) 824-3160 rzender@uci.edu

Kai Zheng Associate Professor UC Irvine (412) 708-2202 kai.zheng@uci.edu
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